©2021 Advanced Energy Industries, Inc.
ARTESYN
NLP65-M SERIES
Single, Dual and Triple Output
Total Power:
65 W
Input Voltage:
85 - 264 Vac

NLP65-M
MECHANICAL DRAWING
ORDERING INFORMATION
Output Voltage
 Output Current
Ripple(4) Total Regulation(6) Model Number (11, 12)
Max(1) Peak(3) Fan(10)
+5 V 7 A 9.1 A 8 A 50 mV ± 2.0% NLP65-9908J
+12 V 2.5 A 3.3 A 3 A 150 mV ± 5.0%
–12 V 0.5 A 0.81 A 1 A 120 mV ± 5.0%
+5 V 7 A 9.1 A 8 A 50 mV ± 2.0% NLP65-9920J
+24 V 2 A 2.6 A 2 A 240 mV ± 5.0%
+5 V 7 A 9.1 A 8 A 50 mV ± 2.0% NLP65-9929J
+12 V 2.5 A 3.3 A 3 A 150 mV ± 5.0%
+12 V 5.4 A 7 A 6.5 A 120 mV ± 2.0% NLP65-9912J
+15 V 4.4 A 5.7 A 5.3 A 150 mV ± 2.0% NLP65-9915J
+24 V 2.7 A 3.5 A 3.5 A 240 mV ± 2.0% NLP65-9924J
Notes
1.  Natural convection cooling. Models NLP65-9929J, and NLP65-9908J must not exceed 62.5 Watts continuous output power with natural convection. Model NLP65-9920J not to
exceed 65 Watts continuous output power with natural convection.
2. When the input voltage is less than 90 Vac the operating temperature range is 0 °C to +40 °C. The ripple and regulation specifications may not be met.